

Queensland

Commissions of Inquiry (Child Protection Inquiry—Evidence) Regulation 2012

Subordinate Legislation 2012 No. 107

made under the

Commissions of Inquiry Act 1950

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Declaration under the Act, s 5(2A)	2

[s 1]

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Commissions of Inquiry* (*Child Protection Inquiry—Evidence*) Regulation 2012.

2 Declaration under the Act, s 5(2A)

- (1) It is declared that a Child Protection Inquiry chairperson's writing made under the Act, section 5(1) is to take precedence over any provision of an Act that is a provision that might afford reasonable excuse for not complying with the writing.
- (2) In this section—

Child Protection Inquiry chairperson means the chairperson of the commission established under the *Commissions of Inquiry Order (No. 1) 2012.*

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 19 July 2012.
- 2 Notified in the gazette on 20 July 2012.
- 3 Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .
- 4 The administering agency is the Department of Justice and Attorney-General.

© State of Queensland 2012

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel and printed by the Government Printer